THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:)		
)		
Hwan Eun)		
t/a West End Market)		
)	License No.:	ABRA-090448
Holder of a	Ĵ	Order No.:	2021-507
Retailer's Class A License)	23	
)		
at premises)		
2424 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW)		
Washington, D.C. 20037)		

BEFORE: Donovan Anderson, Chairperson James Short, Member Bobby Cato, Member Rafi Crockett, Member Jeni Hansen, Member Edward S. Grandis, Member

ORDER CANCELLING LICENSE IN SAFEKEEPING

The Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration (ABRA) has reviewed its records and determined that the license held by Hwan Eun, t/a West End Market (Licensee), is currently in Safekeeping, and the Licensee has failed to pay the safekeeping fee for his license.

On June 16, 2021, the ABRA's Licensing Division mailed a written notice to the Licensee notifying the Licensee that the safekeeping fee must be remitted within thirty (30) days of the date of the notice, or the license will be cancelled, pursuant to the District of Columbia Official Code § 25-791(c-1)(1). The Licensee failed to make the payment despite being notified by ABRA of the payment due date.

It is hereby **ORDERED** on this 15th day of September 2021, that Hwan Eun's License No. ABRA-090448 is **CANCELLED**. A copy of this Order shall be sent to the Licensee.

District of Columbia Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Denovan Anderson Denovan Anderson Kensetterstodestenset 700001 (reces
Donovan Anderson, Chairperson
esignes via SuamiwerDool octh
James Short, Member
Bobby Cato, Member
eligned via SeemileerDoca.com Rafi Aliya Crockett, Member Koy b500e018450150401613505612181cc
Rafi Crockett, Member
bis gener vie Deamber Door con Jene Hansen, Member Ker 82: 12031200044749165698-2244180 ⁵
Jeni Hansen, Member
eSigned via SeandeasDoce.com
Edward Grandis, Member Key 5027bds/11005040ec14sdeb52141.ce5

Edward S. Grandis, Member

Pursuant to D.C. Official Code§ 25-433(d)(l), any party adversely affected may file a Motion for Reconsideration of this decision within ten (10) days of service of this Order with the Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration, 2000 14th Street, N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, DC 20009.

Also, pursuant to section II of the District of Columbia Administrative Procedure Act, Pub. L. 90-614, 82 Stat. 1209, D.C. Official Code §2-510 (2001), and Rule 15 of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, any party adversely affected has the right to appeal this Order by filing a petition for review, within thi1ty (30) days of the date of service of this Order, with the District of Columbia Coult of Appeals, 430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001; (202/879-1010). However, the timely filing of a Motion for Reconsideration pursuant to 23 DCMR §1719.1 (2008) stays the time for filing a petition for review in the District of Columbia Court of Appeals until the Board rules on the motion. See D.C. App. Rule 15(b) (2004).